### Yacht Basin Rate Schedule

- ➤ Slips are billed by calendar year January 1st through December 31st
- ➤ All Contracted Lessees' must make a onetime Electric Deposit of \$100. \*See Footnote
- ➤ Contractual agreements may be paid up front or in halves The 1<sup>st</sup> half being due by January 31<sup>st</sup> & the 2<sup>nd</sup> half being due by May 31<sup>st</sup>. \*\*See Footnote
- ➤ Lessee's that have their primary residence inside City limits receive a 10% discount on their slip rental rate.
- Lessee's that reside in Dorchester County, but outside the city & has a current Tidewater Fishing License (TFL) receive a 20% discount on their slip rental rate. \*\*\*See Footnote
- > Slip fees are non-inclusive of electric charges. Lessees will be billed by usage on a quarterly basis. You may place a lock on your meter; it will be the lessee's responsibility to provide the lock.

The City of Cambridge offers a discount for long-term lessees that agree to pay the fee's upfront. There is a 5% discount for a 2-year contract & a 7.5% discount for a 3-year contract. \*\*\*\*See Footnote

# RATE SCHEDULE (TRANSIENT/MONTHLY)

#### 35' \$205.00 40' \$325.00 50' \$425.00 60' \$560.00

## RATE SCHEDULE (ANNUAL)

35'	\$1,224.00
40'	\$1,938.00
50'	\$2,550.00
60'	\$3,366.00

**WEEKLY RATE** - \$6.00 \*FT + (\$25 for 30 amp service / \$50 for 50 amp service)

**DAILY RATE** - \$1.50 \* FT

**CRUISE SHIPS - \$2.00 \* FT (per day)** 

**WATERMAN'S RATE** – Electric will be billed at the prevailing rate & either of the following:

- 1/6<sup>TH</sup> of annual rate (by slip length) minus 20% discount
- \$600 annually if located in Waterman's Row.

#### **FOOTNOTES:**

<sup>\*</sup> Refund ability of Electric deposit is contingent upon up-to date account billings at time of cancellation or non-renewal of your slip.

<sup>\*\*</sup>Contracts made randomly throughout the year & not at the beginning of the billing season, will be billed on a Pro-rated basis with fee's being due by date on invoice.

<sup>\*\*\*</sup>City Residents also holding a (TFL) can only receive the higher discount of the two (20%); not both.

<sup>\*\*\*\*</sup>Slip fees are non-refundable